sworéls Baber® Rebs® doboges TRHTT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

PROCEEDINGS OF THE AUTHORITY BEFORE BENCH 6

Dated 2214 JULY 2022

COMPLAINT NO.: CMP/UR/190829/0004076

COMPLAINANT..... ASHOKA B

Flat No.TF-2, Elegant Palace,
Dr.Anjaneya Road, 1st Cross,
Kanakapura Main Road,
Yelechenahalli,

Bengaluru — 560062. O

(By Advocates Sri.C. Iga)h and

Sri.G.A. Shreen sa)

RESPONDENT..... Q} India Ltd.

0. / 2, Yamuna Bai Road,
adhavnagar,
O engaluru — 560001.
(By Sri.Subramani K.V. & Associates
Advocates)
v ® k% Kk ok
& JUDGEMENT

APOWS PHASE III” for the relief of refund with interest and

aint is filed under section 31 of the RERA Act against the project

s

compen

ation for mental agony.

Brief facts of the complaint are as under:-

The complainant had booked a plot (N0.383 measuring 30’ x 40’ in the
project of respondent in September 2013 by paying Rs.1,00,000/- being advance
amount out of the sale consideration amount of Rs.13,20,000/-. Though the

=S 1

rd



FoocedE Oadess a%eésﬁ‘ 0odogee [REHT0,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

complainant had approached the respondent several times in this regard, the
respondent neither developed the layout nor executed the Sale Deed in favour of
the complainant in respect of the above said plot as promised and pleaded its
inability to allot the site to the complainant and sought time to refund the booking

nd of the

amount paid by the complainant. The Respondent has not refunded their booking
amount till date inspite of repeated requests and notice served forﬂl

amount. Hence,this complaint.

After registration of the complaint, in pursuanc @76 notice, the
respondent has appeared before the Authority through it§ counsel and has

contested the matter by filing statement of objectiong as under:

The respondent has denied each and ev %ﬁon made against it by the
complainant as false. It contends t X complainant has paid only

Rs.13,20,000/-. The pre-requisite ion for execution assignment agreement

Rs.1,00,000/- as advance amount i.e Y/ of total consideration amount of
is a minimum payment of 30% o to:al consideration amount. But till today
the complainant has not paido the total consideration amount. Extract of

the terms and conditions of\booking form dated 11/9/2013 is as under:

Clause 10: “8 eement will be executed only on 30% payment of

the total consideration®.

The dent has entered into Joint Development Agreement dated
5/11/201% Wwith one S.C. Muniraju and others and as per clause 1.2 of JDA
clearly%s that the respondent is only permitted to enter upon scheduled
property by way of licence to develop the same and legal possession of scheduled
property shall continue with said S.C. Muniraju and others. Further said S.C.
Muniraju and others in the meantime entered into another agreement with one

Gallappa and restrained the respondent to enter the property for continuing his

residential layout for development work. Therefore, the respondent has filed a

LS 2



sooréls Bober® oeds® dodogrs sRGFT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

case against said S.C. Muniraju and others in 0.5.No.63/2013 before Bangalore
Rural Court which is still pending and there is a status-quo order dated
21/12/2013 not to alienate. Hence, there is a delay in completion of the project.
The complainant had failed to perform his obligation and hence prayed to dismiss

the complaint.

In support of his claim, the complainant has uploaded in ?&cuments
such as copies of Legal Notice sent to the responden RPAD with
acknowledgement. On the other hand, the respondent hag dduced in all 3
documents such as copies of booking form dated §1/9/2013, JDA dated
29/1/2011, certified copy of order sheet in 0.8. No.£63/2013.

During the proceedings, a Joint Memo wa
Respondent on 20/11/2020 wherein the PO

by both Complainant and
nt agreed to refund the entire
principal amount along with interest ie® #53,692/- to the complainant on or
before within six months from 20 1%02 and in case of failure to refund the
amount as agreed, the complain s at liberty to file Execution Petition against

the respondent for recovery @a ount due to the complainant. Accordingly,
the respondent paid a sufe of RE€25,000/- vide cheque dated 18/12/2020 to the
complainant towards p ent of the amount.

Heard a&n
On a bove averments, the following points would arise for my

consider§ o3
1. Whether the complainant is entitled for the relief claimed?

2. What order?

My answer to the above points are as under:-

1. In the Affirmative.
2. As per final order for the following

NS :



Sooe€ds Oodes azgeése Qo0BEd THRETT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

REASONS

My answer to point No.l:- Admittedly, the complainant has paid
Rs.1,00,000/- for booking a plot in the project of respondent in
September 2013. Thereafter, the complainant came to know that the
respondent neither developed the layout nor executed the $ale Deed
of the above said plot as promised, and pleaded its i .i&to allot
the site to the complainant and sought time to e che booking
amount paid by the complainant. Therefore, tplainant has

requested the builder to refund his amountfalong with interest and

petition costs. V

From the averments of the comp nd documents furnished by
both the parties, it is obvious Q respondent has not refunded
the booking amount to thgrc

note that in spite of Joint Memo by both the parties on
20/11/2020 wherein Qrespondent had agreed to refund the entire
principle amoung with interest i.e.Rs.1,53,692/- to the

complainant ofyor before within six months from 20/11/2020, he

paid o .25,000/- to the complainant on 18/12/2020.
Thf;'gtje e has failed to pay the remaining amount as agreed in

ant as agreed. It is relevant to

thd said Joint Memo. Further, after filing statement of objection and
@ memo dated 20/11/2020, the respondent did not turn up before
ée Authority to put up his grievances. Having regard to all these
aspects this Authority concludes that the complainant is entitled for

refund of booking amount.

Further, the complainant has sought for compensation for mental
agony which does not come under the jurisdiction of this Authority

and hence, same cannot be considered.

N L_;P 4
J—



Soocéds Boded aﬁeé:se Q0odoBEe TRETT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

#1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

Therefore, it is incumbent upon the respondent to refund the amount

with interest which is determined as under:

Interest Calculation Till 30/04/2017 (Before RERA)
S.NO DATE AMOUNT PAID BY NO OF DAYS TILL INTEREST
CUSTOMER 30/04/2017 9%
1 11-09-2013 1,00,000 1327 34720
TOTAL INTEREST { 11) 32,920
Interest Calculation From 01/05/2017 (After RER
S.NO DATE AMOUNT | NOOF | NOOFDAYS | MCLR INTEREST
FROM PAID BY DAYS TILL INTEREST @X+2%
01/05/2017 | CUSTOMER X%
1 | 01-05-2017 | 1,00,000 1299 | 20-11-2020 N' 10.15 as on 36,122
01-05-2017
TOTAL 36,122
INTEREST {12 )
LCULATION
S. | AMOUNT | REFUND REFUN BA NO OF MCLR INTEREST | INTERES
NO | PRINCIP DATE D OF DAYS INTERES RATE T @X+2%
LE AMOUN DAY TILL T X% X+2%
T S
1 | 1,00,000 | 20-11-2020 | 25,0 75,000 90 | 18-02-2021 7.3 9.3 as on 1,719
10-11-2020
2 75,000 | 18-02-2021 5, 50,000 | 515 | 18-07-2022 7.3 9.3 as on 6,560
10-02-2021
3 75,000 | 18-0242021 5000 | 50,000 | 515 | 18-07-2022 7.3 9.3 as on 6,560
10-02-2021
O TOTAL 14,839
INTEREST
N (13)
Memo Calculation
PRINCIPLE INTEREST REFUND FROM TOTAL BALANCE
AMOUNT (B=11+12+13) PROMOTER (C) | AMOUNT (A+B-C)
(A) AS ON 18-07-2022
1,00,000 77,121 50,000 1,27,121

Accordingly, the point raised above is answered in the Affirmative.

o { BPR T




goertly Oobe® ek’ Dodoges RETT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

#1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

My answer to point No.2:- In view of the above discussion, I proceed
to pass the following
ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 31 of the Re,

Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016, the com

bearing No. CMP/UR/190829/0004076 is herecby ed.
Respondent is directed to pay a sum of Rs.1,27,12 ees
One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hun enty
One only) plus Rs.5,000/- as petition cost to t mplainant

within 60 days from the date of this ordeP\F;ﬂing which, the
complainant is at liberty to enforcet\h ofder in accordance

'4{?,;;«

r-2, KRERA

with law.

V
4
%O



